Rancho Santiago Community College District
Safety and Security

Crime Log

Date/Time Report# Event Type Location Disposition
12/01/2022 — 8:30pm 22-296 Petty Theft: Bicycle Santa Ana College: VL Village Closed
12/06/2022 - 7:20pm 99-299 ?Fc;ﬁ):s;;/: Other Weapon Estntennial Education Center: N Parking Closed
12/09/2022 — 4:20am 22-301 Vandalism (Felony) Santa Ana College: O Building Closed
12/14/2022 —10:00am  22-303 Theft: Petty Theft Santa Ana College: Track Closed
01/08/2023 — 4:03pm 23-02 Vandalism Santa Ana College: SC Building Closed
01/11/2023 —11:07am  23-04 Theft: Petty Theft Estntennial Selieie Camisss N FRrd Closed
01/18/2023 — 7:04pm 23-06 Theft: Grand Theft Centennial Education Center: Bike Rack Closed
01/19/2023 —9:15am 185940 Vandalism (Misdemeanor) College and Workforce Prep Center Closed
01/30/2023 —10:27am 23-10 Alcohol Related Centennial Education Center: D Building Closed
02/06/2023 —10:02am  23-15 Traffic (Misdemeanor) Santa Ana College: Parking Lots Open



02/07/2023 — 4:30pm

02/08/2023 —9:30am

02/09/2023 - 6:54pm

02/13/2023 — 4:10pm

02/13/2023 - 8:40pm

02/14/2023 - 6:30pm

02/16/2023 - 3:26pm

02/17/2023 — 4:00pm

02/19/2023 - 10:44pm

02/23/2023 - 6:22pm

02/26/2023 — 10:25pm

02/27/2023 —8:10am

03/01/2023 —5:13pm

03/06/2023 — 7:20am

23-17

23-20

23-22

23-24

23-26

23-30

23-29

23-32

23-31

23-37

23-42

23-39

23-49

23-58

Disorderly Conduct

Traffic (Misdemeanor)

Assault

Theft: Grand Theft

Stalking

Sex Crimes (Felony)

Vandalism (Misdemeanor)

Vandalism

Burglary: Structure

Theft: Petty Theft

Trespassing
(Misdemeanor)

Theft: Petty Theft

Attempted Robbery

Theft: Petty Theft

Santa Ana College: S Building 2"° Floor
Santa Ana College: Lot 7

Centennial Education Center: A Building
Santa Ana College: Lot 9

Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College: Lot 11

Santiago Canyon College: Practice Field
Santa Ana College: B Building

Santa Ana College: Lot 6

Santa Ana College: H Building

Santa Ana College: D Building

Santa Ana College: L Building

Santa Ana College: J Building

Santa Ana College: J Building

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Property Recovered



03/07/2023 —11:37am

03/21/2023 - 7:22pm

03/29/2023 —9:50am

04/06/2023 — 9:10pm

04/13/2023 — 9:58pm

04/26/2023 —4:51am

05/02/2023 — 1:42pm

05/06/2023 — 6:02pm

05/09/2023 - 9:39pm

05/25/2023 - 8:30am

06/01/2023 — 7:00am

06/12/2023 — 2:34pm

06/16/2023 — 1:49pm

06/20/2023 - 8:43pm

06/26/2023 - 8:43pm

23-66

23-86

23-105

23-116

23-124

23-138

23-144

23-148

23-151

23-160

23-165

23-174

23-183

23-184

23-188

Theft: Petty Theft

Theft: Petty Theft

Theft: Petty Theft

Vandalism

Theft: Petty Theft

Criminal Threats

Theft

Vandalism

Trespassing

Vandalism

Vandalism

Traffic: Hit and Run

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

JSC Building

A Building

: JSC Building

Entrances

O Building

K Building

A Building

Softball Field

VL Building

JSC & T Buildings

Parking Lot 11

Parking Lot 3

Santiago Canyon College: H Building

Centennial Education Center: North Lot

Digital Media Center

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



06/27/2023 — 8:00am

07/01/2023 - 7:23pm

07/10/2023 — 8:25am

07/16/2023 —12:23am

07/13/2023 — 7:48pm

08/01/2023 — 8:58pm

08/02/2023 — 11:00am

08/05/2023 —8:03am

07/30/2023 — 12:09pm

08/15/2023 — 8:30am

08/21/2023 — 4:20pm

08/23/2023 —9:50am

08/31/2023 — 10:25am

09/05/2023 - 2:37am

23-189

23-197

23-202

23-209

23-212

23-229

23-231

23-233

23-234

23-246

23-250

23-252

23-271

23-274

Vandalism

Petty Theft/Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Grand Theft

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Grand Theft

Battery

Burglary

Criminal Threats

Vandalism

Santa Ana College: Vacant Lot 17" & Bristol
Santa Ana College: T Building
Santiago Canyon College: D Building
Orange Education Center: Batavia
Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College: N Building
Santiago Canyon College: D Building
Santa Ana College: CDC

Santa Ana College: HS Building
Santa Ana College: D Building

Santa Ana College: JSC Building
Santiago Canyon College: Lot 4
Santa Ana College: JSC Building

Santa Ana College: | Am building

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



09/01/2023 — 4:30pm

09/05/2023 - 6:22pm

09/12/2023 - 5:00pm

09/20/2023 - 2:00pm

09/23/2023 —12:25pm

10/02/2023 — 8:45am

10/03/2023 — 3:40am

10/04/2023 — 1:53am

10/10/2023 — 10:00am

10/11/2023 — 6:00am

10/12/2023 - 4:07pm

10/16/2023 — 2:35am

10/18/2023 — 12:36pm

10/19/2023 — 11:35am

10/19/2023 — 7:00pm

23-277

23-278

23-292

23-303

23-308

23-318

23-322

23-324

23-328

23-331

23-333

23-336

23-343

23-344

23-346

Petty Theft

Grand Theft

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Theft

Assault

Vandalism

Theft

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Theft

Santa Ana College: Softball Equipment Room

Centennial Education Center: Parking Lot

Santa Ana College: Softball Field

Santa Ana College: MCHS Lockers

Digital Media Center

Santa Ana College: Bookstore

Santa Ana College: Lot 1

Santa Ana College: G building

Santa Ana College: A building

Santa Ana College: VL building

Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College: Entrance

Santa Ana College: SC building

Santa Ana College: Bike racks

Santa Ana College: Bike racks

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



10/25/2023 — 12:15am

10/26/2023 - 5:45pm

11/06/2023 — 11:32am

11/08/2023 - 5:15pm

11/09/2023 — 4:00pm

11/16/2023 — 7:05am

11//19/2023 — 12:30am

11/21/2023 - 1:21pm

11/27/2023 - 10:56pm

11/28/2023 - 2:11pm

11/29/2023 —9:00am

11/28/2023 —9:30am

11/30/2023 — 10:50am

12/2/2023 - 12:32pm

23-358

23-366

23-382

23-385

23-388

23-396

23-398

23-401

23-407

23-413

23-414

23-415

23-418

23-425

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Domestic Violence

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Theft: Petty Theft

Assault (Misdemeanor)

Battery (Misdemeanor)

DMC

Santa Ana College: A building

Santa Ana College: CDC

Santa Ana College: Bookstore

District Office

Santa Ana College: JSC building

Santa Ana College: D building

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College: M building

Santa Ana College: L building

Orange Education Center: Batavia

Santa Ana College: D building

Centennial Education Center

Centennial Education Center

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



12/3/2023 - 12:35pm

12/3/2023 — 4:13am

12/4/2023 - 8:30am

12/15/2023 - 6:50pm

12/27/2023 —9:12pm

12/31/2023 — 9:28pm

12/29/2023 —9:25am

01/02/2024 — 1:43pm

01/13/2024 - 8:00pm

01/12/2024 - 6:00pm

01/18/2024 — 4:30pm

01/21/2024 —12:38am

02/01/2024 - 3:22pm

23-426

23-429

23-434

23-442

23-443

24-01

24-03

24-04

24-12

24-13

24-18

24-25

24-34

Battery (Misdemeanor)

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Grand Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Arson

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Battery/Crimes against
children/Domestic
Violence

Santa Ana College: Lot 12

Digital Media Center

Santa Ana College: Diesel Yard

Santa Ana College: Lot 12

Digital Media Center

Santa Ana College: Baseball Field

Digital Media Center

Santiago Canyon College: U building

Santa Ana College: Soccer Field

Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College: Lot 11

Santa Ana College: Soccer Field

Santa Ana College: Bristol & Washington

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



02/14/2024 - 8:26pm

2/17/2024 — 12:03pm

2/18/2024 - 7:27pm

2/20/2024 - 9:00pm

2/22/2024 - 10:00pm

2/20/2024 — 12:00pm

2/25/2024 — 6:00pm

2/27/2024 - 11:15pm

2/27/2024 - 8:23pm

3/4/2024 — 4:22pm

3/12/2024 - 11:43pm

3/20/2024 — 2:59pm

3/21/2024 — 4:00pm

3/24/2024 — 4:38am

3/23/2024 - 4:24pm

24-49

24-51

24-52

24-56

24-60

24-64

24-65

24-68

24-71

24-73

24-78

24-92

24-93

24-95

24-98

Theft

Domestic Violence

Assault

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Remington Education Center

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College:

Santa Ana College

Lot 1

Gym

R building

VL building

D building

Parking lot

Bike Racks

D building

VL building

A building

Santiago Canyon College

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



3/26/2024 — 2:45pm

4/16/2024 - 11:30pm

4/17/2024 — 6:52am

4/30/2024 — 11:44am

5/08/2024 — 2:40pm

5/22/2024 — 2:00am

5/21/2024 - 1:43pm

5/23/2024 - 12:10pm

5/30/2024 - 6:30pm

06/05/2024 — 2:40pm

06/03/2024 — 3:45pm

05/01/2024 — 4:00pm

06/23/2024 — 8:30am

06/25/2024 — 10:29pm

24-101

24-124

24-125

24-137

24-152

24-174

24-175

24-177

24-180

24-186

24-189

24-190

24-205

24-208

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Battery

Theft

Drug Related

Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Sex Crimes: Rape

Vandalism

Vandalism

Digital Media Center

Santa Ana College: D building

Santa Ana College: A building

Santa Ana College: Bike racks

Santiago Canyon College: Library

Santa Ana College: Gym

Santa Ana College: JSC Building

Santa Ana College: JSC Building

Santa Ana College: D Building

Santiago Canyon College: SC & H Buildings

Santa Ana College: A Building

Santiago Canyon College: D Building

Santa Ana College: M&O and Soccer Field

Santa Ana College: T building

Open

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



07/04/2024 — 7:19am

07/15/2024 — 11:5am

07/17/2024 - 10:00pm

07/25/2024 — 10:59am

08/26/2024 — 2:26pm

08/27/2024 — 1:27pm

08/28/2024 — 6:20pm

08/21/2024 - 12:11pm

09/03/2024 — 10:03am

09/03/2024 — 9:21pm

09/15/2024 — 7:14am

09/16/2024 — 6:00am

08/20/2024 — 12:15pm

09/17/2024 — 8:04am

9/17/2024 — 3:00pm

24-210

24-214

24-221

24-223

24-237

24-241

24-245

24-246

24-251

24-252

24-267

24-268

24-270

24-271

24-273

Vandalism

Assault

Theft

Theft

Theft

Vandalism

Theft

Grand Theft

Indecent Exposure

Assault

Weapons
possession/Trespassing

Vandalism

Assault

Vandalism

Vandalism

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

: JSC Building

: D Building

Centennial Education Center: Parking Lot

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

: G Building

: Track & Field

: C Building

: JSC Building

Centennial Education Center

Santiago Canyon College: SC Building

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Orange Education

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

: W Building

: C Building

Center

: D Building

: T Building

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed



9/20/2024 — 2:00pm

09/16/2024 — 4:12am

09/23/2024 - 4:30pm

09/27/2024 — 2:00pm

10/07/2024 — 6:00am

10/02/2024 — 6:00Am

10/08/2024 — 1:00pm

10/11/2024 — 12:08pm

10/10/2024 — 11:45am

10/15/2024 — 7:00am

10/17/2024 - 2:27pm

10/18/2024 —9:20am

10/24/2024 - 1:57pm

10/28/2024 — 11:37am

10/29/2024 — 2:52pm

24-275

24-277

24-278

24-288

24-299

24-302

24-303

24-308

24-312

24-314

24-317

24-318

24-326

24-328

Vandalism

Theft

Vandalism

Battery: Misdemeanor

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Vandalism

Indecent Exposure

Vandalism

Criminal Threats

Assault

Vandalism

Santa Ana College

: D Building

RSCCD District Office

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

: C Building

: Lot 9

: D Building

: T Building

: A Building

: M Building

: N Building

: T Building

: M Building

: JSC Building

: Library

: JSC Building

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



10/29/2024 — 6:39pm

10/29/2024 — 1:55pm

10/30/2024 — 7:00am

11/04/2024 — 7:00am

11/05/2024 — 8:48am

11/06/2024 — 8:45am

11/05/2024 — 1:30pm

11/14/2024 — 6:00am

11/22/2024 — 6:00am

11/28/2024 —9:33am

12/02/2024 — 6:09am

12/02/2024 — 10:50am

12/10/2024 —12:23pm

12/13/2024 — 6:00am

12/19/2024 — 7:00am

24-329

24-331

24-332

24-337

24-339

24-344

24-347

24-355

24-361

24-365

24-366

24-367

24-369

24-370

24-375

Theft

Assault

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Burglary

Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Theft

Arson

Vandalism

Vandalism

Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College: Mall Area

Santa Ana College: | Building

Santa Ana College: T Building

Santa Ana College: G Building

Santa Ana College: F Building

Santiago Canyon College

Santa Ana College: C Building

Santa Ana College: T Building

Santa Ana College: W Building

Santa Ana College: Parking lot 11

Santa Ana College: SC Building

Santa Ana College: Parking Lots

Santa Ana College: C Building

Santa Ana College: T Building

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



12/29/2024 - 11:11am

01/01/2025 - 1:19am

01/09/2025 — 4:40pm

01/15/2025 - 6:00am

01/27/2025 - 11:00am

01/28/2025 — 2:22pm

01/28/2025 - 4:12pm

01/29/2025 - 6:23pm

02/01/2025 - 10:14pm

02/13/2025 - 6:00am

02/18/2025 - 5:11pm

02/18/2025 - 9:01pm

02/20/2025 - 3:18pm

02/27/2025 - 7:28am

24-377

25-01

25-07

25-15

25-20

25-22

25-24

25-28

25-31

25-43

25-46

25-47

25-52

25-65

Vandalism

Theft

Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Possession

School Penal Code
Violation

Vandalism

Vandalism

Weapons Possession

Vandalism

Theft

Vandalism

Santa Ana College: W Building

Santa Ana College: E Building

Santa Ana College: Bookstore

Santa Ana College: W Building

Digital Media Center

Digital Media Center

Santa Ana College: P Building

Santa Ana College: | Building

Santa Ana College: W Building

Santa Ana College: VL Building

Santa Ana College: JSC Building

Santa Ana College: D Building

Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College: L Building

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



03/06/2025 — 12:00pm

03/07/2025 - 6:31pm

03/15/2025 —2:28am

03/20/2025 -17:05pm

03/21/2025 - 10:29am

03/26/2025 —12:20pm

04/04/2025 - 9:13pm

04/22/2025 - 11:50am

04/15/2025 — 5:45pm

04/16/2025 - 6:30pm

04/25/2025 - 8:41pm

04/28/2025 - 6:40pm

04/29/2025 — 11:00am

04/29/2025 - 07:30pm

05/01/2025 - 09:29

25-75

25-77

25-88

25-97

25-99

25-117

25-132

25-156

25-157

25-165

25-166

25-167

25-169

25-171

25-178

Theft

Weapons Possession

Petty Theft

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Threatening School
Officials

Assault: Misdemeanor

Grand Theft

Indecent Exposure

School Penal Code
Violation

Vandalism

Theft

Vandalism

Vandalism

Santa Ana College: Parking Lots

Santa Ana College: | Building

Santa Ana College: B Building

Santa Ana College: SC Building

Santa Ana College: Lot 7

Centennial Education Center: Parking Lot

Santa Ana College: W Building

Santa Ana College

Digital Media Center

Santa Ana College: Lot 12

Santa Ana College: W Building

Santa Ana College: M Building

Santa Ana College: JSC Bike Rack

Centennial Education Center: F Building

Santa Ana College: M&O

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



05/05/2025 — 6:45am

05/07/2025 — 8:25am

05/09/2025 - 11:15pm

05/12/2025 —11:30am

05/15/2025 - 10:01am

05/27/2025 — 1:49pm

05/28/2025 — 12:55pm

05/28/2025 - 6:27pm

06/01/2025 - 5:54pm

06/03/2025 - 6:10am

06/04/2025 - 9:55pm

06/11/2025 - 3:15pm

06/16/2025 — 3:03pm

06/17/2025 - 1:21pm

06/27/2025 - 4:29pm

25-182

25-186

25-191

25-192

25-195

25-216

25-219

25-221

25-226

25-230

25-231

25-236

25-239

25-241

25-252

Vandalism

Robbery

Threatening School
Employees

Battery

Petty Theft

Petty Theft

Vandalism

School Penal Code
Violation

Vandalism

Threatening School
Employees

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Motor Vehicle Theft

Attempt Robbery

Vandalism

Digital Media Center

Remington Education Center

Santiago Canyon College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

N. Bristol St.

Santa Ana College

: Village

: C Building

: SC Building

: Outdoor Areas

: Soccer Field

: A Building

: N Building

: JSC Building

: G Building

:Llot 7

:lot5

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



06/30/2025 — 6:00am

07/02/2025

07/16/2025 - 12:07pm

07/31/2025 - 3:18pm

08/06/2025 — 8:03pm

08/07/2025 - 11:07pm

08/20/2025 —11:10am

08/21/2025 — 8:20pm

25-255

25-258

25-263

25-270

25-277

25-279

25-288

25-296

Vandalism

Theft (Felony)

Stalking

Theft

Attempt Theft

Arson

Vandalism

Vandalism

Centennial Education Center: F Building

RSCCD: District Office

Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College: A Building

Santa Ana College: Parking Lot 9

Santa Ana College: Parking Lot 7

Santa Ana College: Parking Lot 12

Santa Ana College: G Building

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Open



